
UNITED STATES
Economic Data Sheet 1 - Population, National Accounts, and Prices
GNP Per Capita - 1977 (US$) 8750

1950 1955 1960 1965 1966 1967 1968 1969 1970 1971

Population
(Total, midyear, thousands) 152271.0 165931.0 180683.0 194345.0 196371.0 198456.0 200575.0 202686.0 204870.0 206603.0

GDP by industrial origin At current factor cost
Agriculture .. .. 20300.0 22500.0 23600.0 22900.0 23500.0 26300.0 27200.0 29100.0
Mining .. .. 12600.0 13500.0 14200.0 14700.0 15400.0 16200.0 17600.0 17200.0
Manufacturing .. .. 144700.0 197300.0 217000.0 222500.0 243100.0 256200.0 252100.0 263100.0
Construction .. .. 22900.0 32300.0 35400.0 37000.0 40500.0 45600.0 47800.0 52000.0
Electricity, gas, and water .. .. 12900.0 16600.0 17700.0 18600.0 20100.0 21600.0 22900.0 25500.0
Transport and communications .. .. 33200.0 44200.0 47900.0 50300.0 54000.0 59000.0 62800.0 67900.0
Trade and finance .. .. 140500.0 189600.0 206000.0 221200.0 244500.0 266600.0 285200.0 311600.0
Public administration and defense .. .. 55500.0 78000.0 87800.0 97400.0 108500.0 118600.0 131300.0 143800.0
Other branches .. .. 64100.0 93100.0 102700.0 110800.0 117600.0 124200.0 134300.0 150900.0

GDP at factor costb .. .. 506700.0 687100.0 752300.0 795400.0 867200.0 934300.0 981200.0 1061100.0
Net indirect taxes .. .. 44200.0 59500.0 61300.0 66300.0 74600.0 81800.0 89200.0 98600.0
GDP at market prices 287100.0 401100.0 506700.0 687100.0 752300.0 795400.0 867200.0 934300.0 981200.0 1061100.0

GDP by industrial origin
(constant 1970 prices) At constant factor cost

Agriculture 23100.0 25400.0 25600.0 26100.0 24900.0 25700.0 25600.0 26200.0 27200.0 28200.0
Mining 10800.0 13000.0 13200.0 15100.0 15900.0 16100.0 16700.0 17200.0 17600.0 17100.0
Manufacturing 126700.0 160100.0 166100.0 227100.0, 245200.0 245300.0 259200.0 267200.0 252100.0 255200.0
Construction 24500.0 32000.0 38600.0 47700.0 49500.0 49900.0 52400.0 51200.0 47800.0 47600.0
Electricity, gas, and water 6300.0 9800.0 13300.0 17300.0 18400.0 19300.0 20900.0 22200.0 22900.0 24200.0
Transport and communications 29700.0 35300.0 38800.0 49500.0 53600.0 54700.0 58400.0 61400.0 62800.0 63500.0
Trade and finance 154600.0 188700.0 189900.0 237200.0 248300.0 255200.0 269600.0 279100.0 285200.0 296600.0
Public administration and defense 66600.0 84400.0 94800.0 109900.0 117100.0 123400.0 127200.0 130900.0 131300.0 132400.0
Other branches 112900.0 139300.0 91900.0 112400.0 120400.0 127100.0 128000.0 127200.0 134300.0 144200.0

GDP at factor costb 485700.0 599500.0 672100.0 842200.0 893100.0 916800.0 957900.0 982600.0 981200.0 1009600.0
Net indirect taxes .. .. .. .. . .. ..
GDP at market prices 485700.0 599500.0 672100.0 842200.0 893100.0 916800.0 957900.0 982600.0 981200.0 1009600.0

Resources and expenditures At current market prices
GNP 288300.0 403100.0 509200.0 691800.0 756500.0 799900.0 872000.0 938800.0 985800.0 .1067700.0
Factor payments to abroad (net) 1200.0 2000.0 2500.0 4700.0 4200.0 4600.0 4800.0 4500.0 4600.0 6600.0
GDP 287100.0 401100.0 506700.0 687100.0 752300.0 795400.0 867200.0 934300.0 981200.0 1061100.0
Imports of goods and N.F.S. 11700.0 17200.0 22200.0 30500.0 36000.0 38700.0 45200.0 49100.0 54300.0 60900.0
Exports of goods and N.F.S. 12300.0 20100.0 25800.0 35100.0 38700.0 41100.0 45300.0 49000.0 56300.0 59400.0
Total resources 286500.0 398300.0 503100.0 682600.0 749500.0 792900.0 867000.0 934400.0 979300.0 1062700.0
Private consumption 191500.0 251900.0 322500.0 428500.0 463000.0 489000.0 535200.0 578900.0 618900.0 669800.0
General government consumption 34700.0 64300.0 87300.0 116900.0 135600.0 153800.0 166900.0 176300.0 187700.0 198000.0
Gross domestic investment 60300.0 82100.0 93300.0 137200.0 150900.0 150100.0 164900.0 179200.0 172700.0 194900.0

Resources and expenditures
(constant 1970 prices) At constant market prices

GNP 487300.0 601800.0 675400.0 848000.0 898100.0 922100.0 963200.0 987300.0 985800.0 1015900.0
Factor payments to abroad (net) 1600.0 2300.0 3300.0 5800.0 5000.0 5300.0 5300.0 4700.0 4600.0 6300.0
GDP 485700.0 599500.0 672100.0 842200.0 893100.0 916800.0 957900.0 982600.0 981200.0 1009600.0
Imports of goods and N.F.S. 14800.0 19900.0 25700.0 34800.0 40100.0 43000.0 49800.0 52500.0 54300.0 57900.0
Exports of goods and N.F.S. 21100.0 27000.0 31500.0 40700.0 43700.0 45600.0 49400.0 51700.0 56300.0 57300.0
Total resources 479400.0 592400.0 666300.0 836300.0 889600.0 914200.0 958300.0 983400.0 979200.0 1010300.0
Private consumption 307800.0 362600.0 415100.0 513000.0 539400.0 555900.0 584800.0 605400.0 618800.0 641400.0
General government consumption 70100.0 114800.0 131800.0 154500.0 170700.0 184800.0 190600.0 190200.0 187700.0 184400.0
Gross domestic investment 101500.0 115000.0 119400.0 168800.0 179500.0 173500.0 182900.0 187800.0 172700.0 184500.0

Investment financing At current market prices
Gross domestic investment 60300.0 82100.0 93300.0 137200.0 150900.0 150100.0 164900.0 179200.0 172700.0 194900.0
Gross national savings (excluding

net current transfers from
abroad) 62100.0 86900.0 99400.0 146400.0 157800.0 157100.0 169800.0 183500.0 179300.0 200000.0

Net balance of goods and services 1800.0 4900.0 6100.0 9300.0 6900.0 7000.0 4900.0 4400.0 6600.0 5100.0
Gross national savings (including

net current transfers from
abroad) .. .. .. .. .. 153845.0 166719.0 180965.0 176505.0 196848.6

Domestic price indexes (1970=100)
Consumer price (or retail price)

index 61.7 68.6 76.2 81.3 83.6 86.0 89.6 94.4 100.0 104.3
Wholesale price index 74.1 79.6 85.9 87.5 90.4 90.6 92.8 96.5 100.0 103.2
Implicit GDP deflator 59.1 66.9 75.4 81.6 84.2 86.8 90.5 95.1 100.0 105.1

National currency per US dollar
Foreign exchange rate 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000

a. 1960. b. GDP at market prices.
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UNITED STATES

1972 1973 1974 1975 1976 1977 1950-60 1960-70 1970-77

Average annual growth rate (percent)
208302.0 210035.0 211785.0 213570.0 215130.0 216729.0 1.7 1.3 0.8 (Total, midyear, thousands)

(millions of US dollars) As percentage of GDP
33700.0 '51900.0 49900.0 50500.0 48600.0 52000.0 4.0 3.2 3.1 Agriculture
19100.0 21600.0 32200.0 38700.0 42600.0 50000.0 2.5a 2.0 2.2 Mining

290400.0 324000.0 337100.0 352300.0 405100.0 454000.0 28.6a 27.8 24.3 Manufacturing
57000.0 63900.0 68300.0 68600.0 74800.0 84900.0 4.5' 4.7 4.7 Construction
28100.0 30600.0 31600.0 39100.0 43500.0 47100.0 2.5 2.4 2.4 Electricity, gas, and water
76000.0 84400.0 91500.0 95800.0 109200.0 120600.0 6.6^ 6.4 6.4 Transport and communications

340800.0 374500.0 407400.0 442100.0 491300.0 542500.0 27.7a 28.0 29.0 Trade and finance
157400.0 171000.0 188500.0 209800.0 225200.0 243000.0 11.0' 12.0 13.3 Public administration and defense
165800.0 180200.0 200300.0 229600.0 254700.0 284700.0 12.7' 13.6 14.5 Other branches

1168300.0 1302100.0 1406800.0 1526500.0 1695000.0 1878800.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 GDP at factor cost'
104200.0 114700.0 125000.0 134300.0 145600.0 157400.0 8.7a 8.7 8.8 Net indirect taxes

1168300.0 1302100.0 1406800.0 1526500.0 1695000.0 1878800.0 100.0a 100.0 100.0 GDP at market prices

(millions of US dollars) Average annual growth rate (percent)
28200.0 29000.0 28500.0 29300.0 28100.0 29600.0 1.0 0.3 0.8 Agriculture
17500.0 17700.0 17600.0 17500.0 17700.0 18300.0 2.0 3.1 0.5 Mining

279000.0 302800.0 282600.0 267900.0 292900.0 311400.0 2.7 5.3 2.4 Manufacturing
48000.0 48600.0 47600.0 42600.0 45600.0 48600.0 4.7 3.1 -0.6 Construction
24900.0 26700.0 25200.0 26700.0 27100.0 26800.0 7.8 5.7 2.2 Electricity, gas, and water
68400.0 74800.0 76000.0 75600.0 80900.0 85100.0 2.7 5.5 4.4 Transport and communications

315900.0 330100.0 330700.0 325200.0 346000.0 362800.0 2.1 4.4 3.1 Trade and finance
133500.0 135200.0 140500.0 143000.0 144500.0 145900.0 3.6 3.7 1.7 Public administration and defense
152300.0 160900.0 162600.0 172400.0 178200.0 187800.0 -2.0 3.7 4.6 Other branches

1067600.0 1125600.0 1111100.0 1100300.0 1161000.0 1216300.0 3.3 4.3 2.8 GDP at factor costb
Net indirect taxes

1067600.0 1125600.0 1111100.0 1100300.0 1161000.0 1216300.0 3.3 4.3 2.8 GDP at market prices

(millions of US dollars) As percentage of GDP
1175400.0 1311200.0 1419800.0 1537000.0 1709400.0 1896100.0 100.5 100.6 100.7 GNP

7000.0 9100.0 13100.0 10500.0 14400.0 17300.0 0.5 0.6 0.7 Factor payments to abroad (net)
1168300.0 1302100.0 1406800.0 1526500.0 1695000.0 1878800.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 GDP

72600.0 89200.0 124900.0 119800.0 148300.0 178700.0 4.3 4.8 7.7 Imports of goods and N.F.S.
66700.0 90100.0 119700.0 131800.0 141700.0 150500.0 4.9 5.2 7.4 Exports of goods and N.F.S.

1174200.0 1301300.0 1412000.0 1514500.0 1701600.0 1907000.0 99.4 99.6 100.3 Total resources
735300.0 813200.0 892800.0 983300.0 1096800.0 1213600.0 64.1 62.4 63.7 Private consumption
215900.0 233300.0 261500.0 291000.0 315300.0 346500.0 15.6 18.3 18.6 General government consumption
223000.0 254800.0 257700.0 240200.0 289500.0 346900.0 19.7 18.8 18.0 Gross domestic investment

(millions of US dollars) Average annual growth rate (percent)
1074100.0 1133400.0 1121300.0 1107900.0 1170900.0 1227500.0 3.3 4.3 2.8 GNP

6500.0 7800.0 10200.0 7600.0 9900.0 11200.0 * * * Factor payments to abroad (net)
1067600.0 1125600.0 1111100.0 1100300.0 1161000.0 1216300.0 3.3 4.3 2.8 GDP

64400.0 66900.0 64100.0 56000.0 67500.0 74800.0 5.7 8.7 3.1 Imports of goods and N.F.S.
62600.0 73300.0 77900.0 77500.0 79800.0 81200.0 4.1 6.2 6.0 Exports of goods and N.F.S.

1069500.0 1119200.0 1097300.0 1078800.0 1148700.0 1209900.0 3.3 4.4 2.6 Total resources
679900.0 712800.0 706100.0 719100.0 760400.0 795400.0 3.0 4.4 3.3 Private consumption
187800.0 189600.0 194200.0 197500.0 201700.0 207300.0 6.5 4.1 1.6 General government consumption
201800.0 216800.0 197000.0 162200.0 186600.0 207200.0 1.6 4.8 0.7 Gross domestic investment

(millions of US dollars) As percentage of GDI
223000.0 254800.0 257700.0 240200.0 289500.0 346900.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 Gross domestic investment

Gross national savings (excluding
net current transfers from

224300.0 264800.0 265500.0 262800.0 297300.0 336000.0 105.4 105.2 102.5 abroad)
1100.0 10000.0 7900.0 22500.0 7800.0 -10900.0 5.4 5.2 2.5 Net balance of goods and services

Gross national savings (including
net current transfers from

220923.3 261413.1 258765.2 258515.2 292606.8 330882.7 .. .. 100.8 abroad)

Average annual growth rate (percent)
Consumer price (or retail price)

107.7 114.4 127.0 138.6 146.6 156.1 2.1 2.6 7.0 index
107.9 122.7 145.9 158.4 165.7 175.9 1.5 1.5 9.5 Wholesale price index
109.4 115.7 126.6 138.7 146.0 154.5 2.5 2.8 6.8 Implicit GDP deflator

(annual average)
1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 Foreign exchange rate
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